Suffolk University Bellwether

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk University

and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions. There are

only 6 questions and should take less than a minute?
N= 300
Continue ...ttt i e e e 00 300

Gender (DO NOT ASK)

N= 300
£ 1 124
Female ..ttt i e et e e e e 2 176

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S.
Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat
unlikely, or not at all likely?

N= 300
Very l1ikely ittt it 1 300
Somewhat 1ikely ...ttt ittt 2 0
Somewhat unlikely ...ttt 3 0
Not at all 1ikely ..t iiiiii ittt ieeeneennnn 4 0
Don't know/Refused (DO NOT READ) ....vueveunnenn.. 5 0

S2. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

N= 300
June 25th i e e e e 1 253
NexXt Week ..ttt i ittt 2 8
NeXt TUESAAY vttt ittt ettt et teneeenennneennnn 3 25
IN @ WEEBK vttt ittt et et e ittt 4 13
In @ few days ittt ittt ittt nnneeens 5 1
All others/Don't know (DO NOT READ) ............ 6 0

Ql. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican or Unenrolled/

Independent?
N= 300
DEMOCTE AT ettt ettt ettt et ettt e et 1 142
REPUDLICAN « vttt ittt e e e e e 2 31
Unenrolled/Independent .........eeeeienenenennns 3 121
OLher o e e e 4 6
Undecided/Refused/Not registered (DO NOT READ) . 5 0

Q2. Which of the following best describes your age category?

N= 300
18=34 YIS ittt ittt et e e e e e 1 36
35-44 YIS ittt e e e e e e e e 2 66
L S o L 3 60
L O o 4 61
B5=T4 YIS ittt e et et e e e e 5 44
5 Y4 = T 6 26
Refused (DO NOT READ) & vttt ittt tneeneeeeeeneennns 7 7

Q4. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three
candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN, Edward Markey
- DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos {HEE-ohs} - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will
you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

N= 300
Gabriel Gomez — REPUBLICAN ......cciiiiineennnnns 1 108
Edward Markey — DEMOCRAT .. ..ot iiinneennnnnns 2 140
Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY ........o.... 3 4
Undecided (DO NOT READ) .t viiiiiimennennennenns 4 32
Refused (DO NOT READ) & vt v vvieeeeeeeeeeennnnnnns 5 16

Q5. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for
Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

N= 48
Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN ......c.iuitiievnnennnnn 1 7
Edward Markey — DEMOCRAT . ... iiuinnnnnnennnnn 2 5
Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY ......voon.. 3 0
Undecided (DO NOT READ) v vttt tennnnnnennenenn 4 19
Refused (DO NOT READ) v ittt ittt nnnnneeennnenn 5 17
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Suffolk University Bellwether Lowell

Q4 & 5 CONSOLIDATED

N= 300 100%
Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN .........c.ocoueenen. 1 115 38%
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT ..........cuovuenenennns 2 147 49%
Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY ............ 3 4 1%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ... .iiiiitmmmneneennnnnn 4 19 6%
Refused (DO NOT READ) . .....otvteenenenenenennns 5 17 6%



